# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Allen Rogers	10/05/2004
Mr. Allen Douglas Hadden	01/05/2005
Mr. Timothy Neil Norman	09/08/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Authentica, Inc.	
Street Address:	91 Hartwell Avenue	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10919300

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)429-5902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 828-3631

Email: klee@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: BOX PTO

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katie Lee

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=11953.0006#page1.tif source=11953.0006#page2.tif source=11953.0006#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015643 FRAME: 0302 109195

CH AIO

source=11953.0006#page4.tif source=11953.0006#page5.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, ALLEN ROGERS, ALLEN DOUGLAS HADDEN, and TIMOTHY NEIL NORMAN, hereinafter referred to as Applicants, residing at 7 Ordway Road, Hudson, Massachusetts 01749; 71 Dudley street, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752; and 216 Orchard Street, Millis, Massachusetts 02054, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "INFORMATION SECURITY ARCHITECTURE FOR REMOTE ACCESS CONTROL USING NON-BIDIRECTIONAL PROTOCOLS" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 17, 2004, and assigned Application Number 10/919,300; and

WHEREAS, AUTHENTICA, INC., a corporation having a principal place of business at 91 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and set over unto said assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention; and any and all improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application for patent, as fully set forth and described therein; and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patents derived from the aforesaid application which have been or shall be filed in the United States; and any and all United States patents to be issued therefor in the United States; and all corresponding foreign counterpart applications derived from

the aforesaid United States patent application and related applications as prepared for and filed in any and all foreign countries; and all foreign patents issued therefor, said entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention being the same for said assignee's own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND We, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, successors, and legal representatives hereby covenant to and with said assignee, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, that we have full right to sell and assign the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents to be had therefor and that the entire right, title and interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever;

AND We also, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, successors, and legal representatives hereby further covenant to and with said assignee, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in the prosecution of the aforesaid application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to any U.S. or foreign application derived from the aforesaid application, and including the execution of additional declarations, assignments, and other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith;

AND We do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patents to said assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest therein.

als Douglas Hada	Date: 1/5/2005
Allen Douglas Hadden	
State of Mass	
County of undlesex	
On this <u>f</u> day of <u>f</u> day of <u>g</u> , 2004, before me, a Notary Pul Hadden, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfat is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he authorized capacities, and that by his signature on this instrument the person acted, executed this instrument.	executed the same in his individual and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my written.	official seal the day and year first above
	Notary Public in and for Said State
	Date:
Timothy Neil Norman	
State of	
County of	
On thisday of, 2004, before me, a Notary Pub Norman, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfa is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he authorized capacities, and that by his signature on this instrument the person acted, executed this instrument.	ctory evidence) to be the person whose name executed the same in his individual and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my written.	official seal the day and year first above
	Notary Public in and for Said State

ASSIGNORS hereby grant Harold F. Fox (Reg. No. 41,998), Stuart T. F. Huang (Reg. No. 34,184), D. Douglas Price (Reg. No. 24,514), Charles F. Schill (Reg. No. 27,590), Scott D. Watkins (Reg. No. 36,715), and Tyson Y. Winarski (Reg. No. 41,381) the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Office for recordation of this document.	
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal as independent of the seal as independent o	icated below.
State of Massachusetts  County of Middlesex	
On this	rson whose name is his individual and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the dawritten.	ny and year first above
Modes M Notary Public in a	2 Buesay nd for Said State
Subscribed to and this 5th day of (  MARLENE M. BONAS My Commission Expli	SERA, Notary Public

	Date:
Allen Douglas Hadden	
State of	
County of	
Hadden, personally known to me or is subscribed to the within instrumen	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Allen Douglas proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name it, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his individual and a signature on this instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the int.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he written.	ereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above
	Notary Public in and for Said State
Timothy Neil Norman	Date: 9-8-04
State of Mass-	
Norman, personally known to me or p is subscribed to the within instrument	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Timothy Neil proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name t, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his individual and signature on this instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the at.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he written.	reunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above
	Notary Public in and for Said State

**RECORDED: 02/03/2005**